504156415 12/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4203089

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHINGO SAITO	12/26/2016
MASAKI KONDO	12/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku	
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15392429

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-742-4343

Email: Irandazzo@ssmp.com
Correspondent Name: PAUL J. ESATTO, JR.

Address Line 1: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 2: 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA, STE. 300 Address Line 4: GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34358
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL J. ESATTO, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Paul J. Esatto, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=34358_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504156415 REEL: 040786 FRAME: 0832

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) _8	Shingo SAITO	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2) _1	Masaki KONDO	(6)	
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				
		(4)			
		each of		sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good signed agree(s) to assign, and hereby does	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KAE	HISHIKI KAISHA	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	-		o-ku, Nagoya, Aichi, 467-8561, Japan	
		(hereina defined non-pro	fter designated as the Ass in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the visional, divisional, continua	Ignee) the entire right, title and interest the invention, and in all applications for pate tion, substitute, and reissue application(s) tes that may be granted on the invention known that may be granted on the invention t	or the United States of America as nt including any and all provisional, , and all Letters Patent, extensions,
(11) Insert Identification of invention	(11)	CONTROL DEVICE FO	R CONTROLLING PRINTER HAVING	PRINT HEAD	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	- (Attorne	y Docket No. 3435	58	<u> </u>
		,	-) executed an application for patent in the t	United States of America
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application		on Dec. 26,		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Num	ber	<u></u>
	identification for filed applications	filed			
as the A applicat every w provisio grant of esuiting he entit	Assignees may deem necess 2) The undersigned agre ion or continuation or division ay possible in obtaining evid 3) The undersigned agree as of the international Conve 4) The undersigned agree a valid United States patent 5) The undersigned herel g from said application(s) to the interest herein assigned, a 6) The undersigned here atton which may be necessa	sary. se(s) to exect on thereof, or thereof, or ence and gol e(s) to exect ention for Pro e(s) to perfor to the Assign by authorize(the said Ass and that he ha bby grant(s)	aute all papers necessary any patent or reissue appling forward with such interferente all papers and documentection of industrial Property all affirmative acts which see. s) and request(s) the Compignee, as Assignee of the etas (they have) not executed, the firm of Soully, Scott,	ts and perform any act which may be ne	n may be declared concerning any not to cooperate with the Assignee in cessary in connection with claims or confirm by reissue or reexamination a Letters Patents of the United States e has (they have) full right to convey onflict herewith.
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by the u	indersigned on the date(s)	opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	Dec. 26, 20	/b	Name of Inventor	Shingo SAITO	(SEAL)
Date	Dec. 26, 2	016	Name of Inventor	Macaki KNNDM	(SEAL)
Date	·	· · · · · ·	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date	·	······································	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date	·		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor	•	(SEAL)
n			Managa at Inc.		/OPALL

PATENT REEL: 040786 FRAME: 0833